Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Adopt Resolution proclaiming the week of as "Tsunami Preparedness Week" in Months of the No.	* '
	of which ninety-nine miles lies within the County of states with offshore earthquake faults and its location on able to tsunamis; and
	by more than two dozen tsunamis that had waves three ng fifteen that caused damage, most recently the March
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	vater landslides as well as offshore earthquakes can therefore education and awareness are fundamental to
Department, Monterey County Sheriff's of Marina, Sand City, Seaside, Monterey, Pacommunities in north Monterey County, Highlands, South Monterey County and I governmental, non-governmental, resider with the California Governor's Office of Monterey Bay, and the California Geolog prepare the citizens and visitors of Monte NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLV Monterey, that the week of March 26 - A	the of Emergency Services, Emergency Communications Office, Department of Public Works, and the cities of acific Grove, Carmel-by-the-Sea, the coastal Pebble Beach, Carmel River Lagoon, Carmel Big Sur, along with federal, state, and local initial and private sector partners have joined together Emergency Services, the National Weather Service gical Survey to plan for tsunami response, and to help be the County to be more tsunami ready. TED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of pril 1, 2017 be proclaimed as Tsunami Preparedness
Week in Monterey County. PASSED AND ADOPTED this days	f, 2017, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	, 2017, by the following vote, to wit.
	rvisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby inal order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in e meeting on, 2017.
Dated:	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	Ву
	By Deputy